Industrial Computer Chassis
Features
ACP-1010/1320
 � Space-saving 1U rackmount chassis, ideal building block for business
expansion
 � Supports full-size SHB/SBC or ATX/MicroATX motherboards
 � LED indicators for LAN connectivity, alarm notification of power supply, HDD
activity, system fan, and in-chassis temperature
 � ACP-1010: supports a slim ODD and two disk drives
 � ACP-1320: supports dual mobile SAS / SATA HDD trays
 � Supports up to 2 expansion slots in BP version, and  1 expansion slot via riser
card in MB version
 � Supports both 250W/300W ATX/PFC power supply
 � Efficient cooling design prevents the system from over-heating
Specifications
Drive Bay
Front-accessible Internal
Slim Optical Disk Drive 1 -
3.5" 1/2 SAS/SATA (mobile trays compatible with 2.5" HDD/SSD) 1 (2.5")
Cooling Fan BP: 4 (4 cm/24 CFM x 3 + 15 CFM x 1)
MB: 2 (4 cm/24 CFM each)
Front I/O Interface USB 2
Miscellaneous
Notification LEDs System: Power, HDD, Temperature, Fan, LAN1 and LAN2
Control Power switch, system reset & alarm reset button
Rear panel One 9-pin D-Sub opening
Environment
Operating Non-Operating
Temperature 0 ~ 40° C (32 ~ 104° F) -20 ~ 60° C (-4 ~ 140° F)
Humidity 10 ~ 85% @ 40° C, non-condensing 10 ~ 95% @ 40° C, non-condensing
Vibration (5 ~ 500 Hz) 0.5 Grms 2 G
Shock 10 G (with 11 ms duration, half sine wave) 30 G
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions (W x H x D) 480 x 44 x 497 mm (19" x 1.7" x 19.6") / 480 x 44 x 617 mm (19" x 1.7" x 24.3")
Weight 8 kg (17.6 lb) / 8.8 kg (19.4 lb)
* This chassis supports up to Intel® Pentium® 4 84W, Core™2 Duo, Core™2 Quad 95W and Core i7-2600 95W processors. We suggest that the ACP-1010 should be operated under
35° C if it uses a Core™2 Quad or Core i7-2600 processor. This is due to the thermal and the power consumption of the SAS HDD being much higher than the SATA HDD while the
system is operating.
Slim ODD
ACP-1010MB
ACP-1010BP
ACP-1010BP/1320BP
ACP-1010MB/1320MB
System reset
System-monitoring indicators
One 3.5" drive bay
Power switch
Alarm reset Dual USB
ACP-1010
ACP-1320
LED indicators
One 3.5" drive bay
Alarm Reset
System Reset
Dual USBSlim optical disk drive
1U Rackmount Chassis for Full-size
SHB/SBC or ATX/MicroATX Motherboard
with Dual SAS/SATA HDD Trays
Inside ViewFront View
Power
supply
Rear View
Power
supply
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 3-Dec-2013
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
508.7 [20.03] 31.8 [1.25]
46
4.
8
[1
8.
30
]
47
9.
9
[1
8.
89
]
42.8 [1.69]
42
6
[1
6.
77
]
43
.9
[1
.7
3]
22
[0
.8
7] 92.1
[3.63]
92.1
[3.63]
92.1
[3.63]
92.1
[3.63]
497 [19.57]
82
[3.23]
500 [19.96]
508.7 [20.03] 31.8 [1.25]
46
4.
8
[1
8.
30
]
47
9.
9
[1
8.
89
]
42.8 [1.69]
42
6
[1
6.
77
]
43
.9
[1
.7
3]
22
[0
.8
7] 92.1
[3.63]
92.1
[3.63]
92.1
[3.63]
92.1
[3.63]
497 [19.57]
82
[3.23]
500 [19.96]
628.66 [24.75] 31.8 [1.25]
42.8 [1.69]
42
6
[1
6.
77
]
46
4.
8
[1
8.
30
]
47
9.
9
[1
8.
89
]
92.1 [3.63]92.1 [3.63]92.1 [3.63]92.1 [3.63]92.1 [3.63]
617 [24.29]
43
.9
 [1
.7
3]
21
.4
[0
.8
4]
83 [3.27]
620 [24.41]
628.66 [24.75]
31.8 [1.25]
42.8 [1.69]
42
6
[1
6.
77
]
46
4.
8
[1
8.
30
]
47
9.
9
[1
8.
89
]
92.1 [3.63]92.1 [3.63]92.1 [3.63]92.1 [3.63]92.1 [3.63]
617 [24.29]
43
.9
 [1
.7
3]
21
.4
[0
.8
4]
83 [3.27]
620 [24.41]
Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply
Backplane Version
ACP-1010BP-00XE -
ACP-1320BP-00XE -
Motherboard Version
ACP-1010MB0-00XE -
ACP-1320MB0-00XE -
*ACP-1010MB/1320 MB does not support AIMB-763, 542, 562 and 564 because the height
of the audio connector is over 1U.
Optional Accessories
Part Name Description
96CB-SATAPOWER-6P1 SATA power wire 6-pin to big 4-pin  (for slim ODD)
1960048353T000 I/O shield for AIMB-780/767/580/566
1960055954T000 I/O shield for AIMB-781/581
19Z0000406T000 I/O shield for ASMB-781/782/820
ACP-1320MB-FAN0E ACP-1320 fan Kit for supporting ASMB
* Ordering 1 piece of each ACP-1320MB-FAN0E and ASMB rear I/O shield is mandatory for
configuring ASMB with ACP-1320MB chassis.
Power Supply Options
(For detailed power supply specs, please refer to Chapter 13)
Part Name Specifications
Watts Input
BP: 1757001797 (ATX, PFC)
250W AC 100 ~ 240 v (full-range)
MP: 1757001457 (ATX, PFC)
BP: 1757000160G (ATX, PFC)
300W AC 100 ~ 240 v (full-range)
MP: 1757000263 (ATX, PFC)
Backplane Options
Part Name Slot CPU Card
PICMG 1.3
PCE-5B03V-01A1E One CPU, one PCIe x16, one PCI
(32-bit/33 MHz)
PCE-5000 Series
PCE-5B03V-00A1E One CPU, one PCIe x16,
one PCIe x4
PICMG 1.0
989K610302E
(PCA-6103P2V-0A2E) One CPU, 2 PCI (32-bit/33 MHz) PICMG 1.0 Full-Size SBC
Spare Parts
Part Name Description
2130007889S000 Filter 170 x 32 x 5 mm for ACP-1010
9662132020E Black mobile HDD tray
ACP-1320BPACP-1010BP
ACP-1010/1320
ACP-1010MB ACP-1320MB
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.